06-10-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 1024685	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wade A. Matveyenko Bryan Benson Stella Uyeno Brian T. Worsham Rajan Krishnamurty Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _The Cobalt Group, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 2200 First Avenue S. Suite 400 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98134
04/12/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100 100 100
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/351,465	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Shaukat A. Karjeker Stoel Rives LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, #2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: WA Zip: 97204	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Shaukat A. Karjeker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date
/ Mail documents to be ecorded with	

Commissione of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wade A. Matveyenko, Bryan Benson, Stella Uyeno, Brian T. Worsham, and Rajan Krishnamurty ("Assignors"), having residences listed below, have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled REMOTE WEB SITE EDITING IN A STANDARD WEB BROWSER WITHOUT EXTERNAL SOFTWARE, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2003, and allotted Application No. 10/351,465; and

WHEREAS, The Cobalt Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington State corporation, having a principal place of business at 2200 First Avenue S., Suite 400, Seattle, WA 98134, is desirous of formalizing its ownership interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee their full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assign for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Seattle-3177606.4 0025343-00037

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0002

7//2/03 Date	Wade A. Matveyenko 14818 - 119 th Avenue NE
	Kirkland, WA 98034
STATE OF WA)
County of King) ss.)
This	day of April, 2003 before me
	re-named, who executed the foregoing instrument in my
•	owledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her
Notary Pu State of Wasi KIMBERLY S. IN My Commission Expire	MEGART Notary Public for WA
1 (2.47)	Redmond, State of WA, this
day of A	<u>// / , 200</u>
	//// , 20 0) . ***********************************
**************************************	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232
**************************************	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232
**************************************	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232
********** Date STATE OF County of	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232))) ss)
Date STATE OF County of This	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232
Date STATE OF County of This personally came the above	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232) day of, 20, before me
Date STATE OF County of This personally came the above	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232)day of, 20, before me e-named, who executed the foregoing instrument in my wledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her
Date STATE OF County of This personally came the above presence, and who acknow	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232)day of, 20, before me e-named, who executed the foregoing instrument in my wledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her
Date STATE OF County of This personally came the above presence, and who acknow	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232
Date STATE OF County of This personally came the above presence, and who acknow	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232)day of, 20, before me e-named, who executed the foregoing instrument in my wledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her
Date STATE OF County of This personally came the above presence, and who ackno own free will for the purp	Bryan Benson 10113 Avon Allen Road Bow, WA 98232

Date		148	de A. Matve 318 – 119 th A kland, WA 9	venue NE	
STATE OF)			
County of) ss.)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	This	day	of	, 20, be	fore me
personally ca				foregoing instru	
	d who acknowle			e executed the sa	me of his or her
			Notary P My com	ublic fornission expires:	
	Executed atday of	, 20	, -	State of	, this
<u>5/19/2</u> Date	<u>VC5</u>	Brya 101	an Benson 13 Avon Alle 7, WA 98232		
STATE OF $\frac{1}{2}$	<u>Xishington</u> Uhatzem)) ss.)			
presence, and		iged to me t	hat he or she erein.	, 2063, beforegoing instrumexecuted the sar	
1914	Executed at (<u>ICME</u> 1 , 2002	, S	State of Wishi	NG Data dais

April 23, 2003 Date	Stella Uyeno 405 W. High Street, Apt. 2 Bellefonte, PA 16823	
personally came the above-named, presence, and who acknowledged t	day of <u>April</u> , 2003 before me who executed the foregoing instrument in my o me that he or she executed the same of his or her	<i>≥</i> 0
	Notary Public for My commission expires: College, State of, this 2003	NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L. HART, NOTARY PUBLIC STATE COLLEGE BOROUGH, COUNTY OF CENTRE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 19, 2005
Date	Brian T. Worsham 23041 SE 248 th Place Maple Valley, WA 98038	
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
personally came the above-named, v	day of, 20, before me who executed the foregoing instrument in my o me that he or she executed the same of his or her orth herein.	
	Notary Public for My commission expires:	
Executed at day of,	, State of, this	

ny s or her
s or her
<u></u>
S
İS

у
or her
<u></u>
) /A /06

APRIL 21, 2003	K Wishmannel
	in Krishnamurty
5769	9 – 153 rd Avenue SE
Bell	evue, WA 98006
STATE OF <u>WA</u>)	
STATE OF WA) ss. County of King)	
This 215+ day	of April , 2003 before me
personally came the above-named, who e	•
presence, and who acknowledged to me t	hat he or she executed the same of his or her
own free will for the purposes set forth h	erein.
	Notary Public for <u>Seattle</u> Wk My commission expires: <u>8/16/0</u> 4
Executed at Seattle 21st day of April, 2003	State of WA, this

Customer No.: 3528 STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (206) 624-0900 Facsimile: (206) 386-7625

Attorney Docket No. 25343/37:2

Seattle-3177606.4 0025343-00037

RECORDED: 06/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0007